## **RESOLUTION 2010-42**

## A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE FY 2010-2014 CIP (CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM) SMALL PROJECTS PRIORITIZATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Alderman (BOMA) of the City of Franklin, Tennessee has identified multiple capital improvement projects that warrant consideration in determining a capital budget and five-year Capital Investment Program (CIP); and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Mayor and Alderman in recognizing its financial capacity has carefully evaluated the multiple capital projects and identified those projects given priority consideration when finalizing the FY 2010-2014 CIP and related capital funding plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen set aside \$500,000 per year in the related capital funding plan for Small Project identified in the five-year Capital Investment Program (CIP); and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has carefully evaluated the Small Projects and identified those projects that will be given priority consideration in the related capital funding plan.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE, that the FY 2010-2014 CIP Small Projects priorities as presented and dated April 27, 2010 are hereby adopted for use in the finalization of the capital funding plan and Capital Investment Program that guides staff in facilitating the physical improvement of public infrastructure within the City of Franklin during the next year and beyond.

IT IS SO RESOLVED AND DONE on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of May 2010.

ATTEST:	CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSE
Ву:	Ву:
ERIC S. STUCKEY	JOHN C. SCHROER
City Administrator	Mayor
Approved as to Form	
Ву:	
Shauna R. Billingsley	
City Attorney	